Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

=]
=~
Q

wz:zzzwzzzxwsz

PC/R

HRG

HRG

vember 4, 202 ADCH#  pypp November 5,2024 ARC#  qypg November 6, 2024 ADCH  pypp November 7, 2024
SANCHEZ, ROBERTO 209829 pB VIOLA, JOSEPH 050936 R WEAVER, LAUREN 309167 R KING, AARON
WILSON, TYRONE 350975 cs1 CARR, SETH 144353 R LAWLER, YVETTE 269879 R LUGO,JULIO
TRUJILLO, RICARDO 208097 cs1 ARZAGA, ANTHONY 239422 R RODRIGUEZ, CRYSTAL 299815 R  SEJA, KEITH
BEALS, GARRETT 365923 cs1 PHILBRICK, DALTON 318755 R COLEMAN, SHANTEASE 369315 R  DAVIS, WESLEY
CATTLEMAN, BRANDON 370017 c¢s1 MEWBOURN, JIMMY 061474 Rr CROUSE, RAQUEL 341749 R LOPEZ, ANTHONY
MORTON, JUSTIN 216869 cs1 EFTENOFF, BRIAN 159040 R ERVIN, REBECCA 352454 R  HASTHE PIPE, LOREN
MORENO, JOSE 325035 R CUEVAS, DAVID 283493 R GONZALEZ, MARIO
JONAS T 208254 R GONZALES, NICHOLAS 206244 R LARA, GIOVANNI
RYAN, JAMES 309065 R COLEMAN, JOSEPH 299391 R IRIBE, EDUARDO
ALVAREZ, RICHARD 088557 R ALFORD, TAURIAN 323355 R VELGARA, ERIC
KINDLE, CHRISTOPHER 359653 R RITTER, SEAN 241263 R BANDA, STEVEN
JONES, EDWARD 304121 R ATKINS, CHRISTIAN 368266 R RUIZ, OMAR
KERN, KEVIN 128981 R VALENCIA, CESAR 348974 R PACHECO, ANGEL
GODINEZ SOQUI, ABLE 355945 R HERNANDEZ, DANIEL 287414 R CHAVEZ, ARMANDO
LOPEZ, TONY 269644 PC/R MONTANO, SANTIAGO 228703 R  HENRY, JAMES
MENJIVAR, ANDREW 348705 R LOPEZ, CAROLINA 352677 pc/r REYNOLDS, OBEDIAH
MARTINEZ, ZACHARY 351974 R ZAYAS, ANTHONY

ADC#

295957
192259
149214
336061
298961
151453
118181
354879
349459
243314
147978
150727
363081
251330
272763
356861
362821

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice Is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings
will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chalrman
may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days
which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on
friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room, Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 25, 2024 signed:

CHAIRMAN

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR

PA
PB

HA
AD

Cs1
CS2
IDD

603L

Hx w3 ER

PC & CSR Revocation
Probable Cause

Parole Revocation
Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase 1

Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death

Special Order
by Court
Modification

Pardon Phase 1
Pardon Phase 2
Special Hearing
Executive Session
Training




