

Γ												
	HRG TYP	November 4, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 5, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 6, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	November 7, 2024	ADC#
١	R	SANCHEZ, ROBERTO	209829	PB	VIOLA, JOSEPH	050936	R	WEAVER, LAUREN	309167	R	KING, AARON	295957
١	R	WILSON, TYRONE	350975	CS1	CARR, SETH	144353	R	LAWLER, YVETTE	269879	R	LUGO, JULIO	192259
١	R	TRUJILLO, RICARDO	208097	CS1	ARZAGA, ANTHONY	239422	R	RODRIGUEZ, CRYSTAL	299815	R	SEJA, KEITH	149214
-	R	BEALS, GARRETT	365923	CS1	PHILBRICK, DALTON	318755	R	COLEMAN, SHANTEASE	369315	R	DAVIS, WESLEY	336061
1	R	CATTLEMAN, BRANDON	370017	CS1	MEWBOURN, JIMMY	061474	R	CROUSE, RAQUEL	341749	R	LOPEZ, ANTHONY	298961
1	R	MORTON, JUSTIN	216869	CS1	EFTENOFF, BRIAN	159040	R	ERVIN, REBECCA	352454	R	HAS THE PIPE, LOREN	151453
1	R	MORENO, JOSE	325035				R	CUEVAS, DAVID	283493	R	GONZALEZ, MARIO	118181
1	R	JONAS T J	208254				R	GONZALES, NICHOLAS	206244	R	LARA, GIOVANNI	354879
١	R	RYAN, JAMES	309065				R	COLEMAN, JOSEPH	299391	R	IRIBE, EDUARDO	349459
1	R	ALVAREZ, RICHARD	088557				R	ALFORD, TAURIAN	323355	R	VELGARA, ERIC	243314
١	R	KINDLE, CHRISTOPHER	359653				R	RITTER, SEAN	241263	R	BANDA, STEVEN	147978
1	R	JONES, EDWARD	304121				R	ATKINS, CHRISTIAN	368266	R	RUIZ, OMAR	150727
1	R	KERN, KEVIN	128981				R	VALENCIA, CESAR	348974	R	PACHECO, ANGEL	363081
١	R	GODINEZ SOQUI, ABLE	355945				R	HERNANDEZ, DANIEL	287414	R	CHAVEZ, ARMANDO	251330
١	PC/R	LOPEZ, TONY	269644				PC/R	MONTANO, SANTIAGO	228703	R	HENRY, JAMES	272763
1	R	MENJIVAR, ANDREW	348705				R	LOPEZ, CAROLINA	352677	PC/R	REYNOLDS, OBEDIAH	356861
1	R	MARTINEZ, ZACHARY	351974							R	ZAYAS, ANTHONY	362821
-1												

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 25, 2024

CHAIDMA

Signed:

Legend:					
PC/R	PC & CSR Revocation				
PC	Probable Cause				
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase 1				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death				
603L	Special Order				
0031	by Court				
M	Modification				
P1	Pardon Phase 1				
P2	Pardon Phase 2				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				